8/24/77

11

12
14

16

17

19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28.
29
30
31
32
33

Introduced by: R.R."Bob" Greivé
. 77-768

CRDINANCE NO. 3370

AN ORDINANCE recognizing additional revenue
= ' and appropriating $46,728 to the Counter-
cyclical Fund, amending Ordinance No. 2988,
Section 53 as amended and declaring an
emergency.

BE IT ORDAiNED BY THE COUNCIL OF KING COUNTY:
SECTION 1. There is hereby approved and adopted an appro-
priation of $46,728 fb the éountercyclical Fund from additional
révenues for positions shown in Attachment I.

SECTION 2. Ordinance No. 2988, Section 53, as amended, is
hereby amended to read as follows: B

From the Countercyclical Fund there is hereby appropriated:’

(($1583850%5)) $1,884,803

SECTION 3. The County Couneil finds as a fact and declares
that aﬁ emérgency exists and that this ordinance is necessary
for the immediate preservation of public peace, health or safety
or for the sﬁpport of County government and its existing public

-

institutions.

0o
INTRODUCED AND READ for the first time this c:zéxéaf'éél//

day of QCC/?’;(/VO/{/ , 1977.

74

.PASSED this J?ﬁ day of _W _ , 1977.

KING COUNTY COUNCIL
KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON

: “_\ Y N , »
RN RO F '

:'\;3‘.‘\:‘:"‘: » "‘ .,\';‘9()

P Vo N\ Ay y ! "

RN T Chairman = '
A'I;TEST )’\\\\\\\ o

A el ;o

; \ '\\‘\ ’,,:\\v'-%\ Y

ty“p ank’ of the Coun014V¢$/ . .
APPROVED this day of




ATTACHMENT 1

Facilities Managemeﬁt

2

1

2

Carpenter I _
Painter I

Electrician I

Council Adminisfrator

2

Community Specialist
Sub-Total e
Benefits @20%

Total

4-month
Salary
$T1,151
5,700
14,089 -
$30,940
$ 8,000 -
- 8,000
$38,940
7,788
$46,728



